

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

First Appeal No.1154/2012
Laxmibai Sk. Husan (dead) through LRs. Sk. Kasam Sk. Hasan and
Ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra and ors.

Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's
Orders.

Shri. S.A. Mohta, Adv. for the appellants.

CORAM : M.N.GILANI, J
DATE : 8th JANUARY 2013.

Heard.

Admit.

Notice.

Call R & P.

Shri Yengal, learned AGP waives notice on
behalf of respondent no. 1.

JUDGE

Ambulkar