

First Appeal No. 1154/2012

Coram : Registrar(Judicial)

Dated : 16.07.2019

Pursis St.No.17874/2018

Shri S.A. Mohta, counsel for the appellants has filed instant No Instruction Pursis stating therein that one of the Legal heirs of Laxmibai namely Shaikh Kasam Shaikh Hasan has taken away the entire case papers and he wants to engage another lawyer. The counsel has filed acknowledgment on record in this respect. Thus, the counsel prays to discharge him from the appeal.

In view of above, Shri S.A. Mohta, Advocate is discharged from the appeal on behalf of the appellants. Issue notice to the appellants for engagement of another counsel, if not engaged so far.

Dated : 16.07.2019

(S.K.Kulkarni)
Registrar(Judicial)